

PROJECT # DN12151776

COUNTY Macon

TIP NO. N/A

FED ID 18314.1056011, 18314.1056013

TYPE OF WORK Emergency Slope Stabilization and Culvert Replacement on NC 106 Between Blue Valley Overlook and Osage Overlook in
LOCATION Macon County

BID TABS

TIME: 2:00 PM
LETTING DATE: November 8, 2024

Signed by:

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Josh Dayton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee

Date Reviewed:

11/12/2024

			BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		
			Bryson Enterprises LTD		McCalls Grading and Const., Inc.		Site Development Corp.		Watson Contracting, Inc.		Arrowhead Contractors, LLC		Adams Contracting Co., Inc.		
LINE #	PAY ITEM #	SECTION # DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	000010000-N	800 Mobilization	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	006300000-N	226 Grading	1 LS	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 286,864.00	\$ 286,864.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
3	019600000-E	270 Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	300 SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	031800000-E	300 Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	45 TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	032000000-E	300 Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	30 SY	\$ 2.46	\$ 73.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
6	033530000-E	305 18" Drainage Pipe	40 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	053600000-E	305 66" HDPE Pipe Culvert	140 LF	\$ 386.63	\$ 54,128.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 139,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
8	122000000-E	545 Incidental Stone	420 TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,600.00
9	149100000-E	610 Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	420 TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 74,760.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 83,160.00
10	151900000-E	610 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5C	320 TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 56,960.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 67,200.00
11	157500000-E	620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55 TON	\$ 675.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 36,300.00
12	222000000-E	838 Reinforced Endwall (CIP)	12 CY	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
13	228600000-N	840 Masonry Drainage Structure	2 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	229700000-E	840 Masonry Drainage Structures	20 CY	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 57,000.00
15	230800000-E	840 Masonry Drainage Structures	4 LF	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	236420000-N	840 Frame with Two Grates STD 840.20	1 EA	\$ 614.64	\$ 614.64	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	255600000-E	846 Shoulder Berm Gutter	205 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,990.00
18	303000000-E	862 Steel Beam Guardrail	775 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,250.00
19	304500000-E	862 Steel Beam Guardrail Shop Curved	12.5 LF	\$ 40.80	\$ 510.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 510.00
20	319500000-N	862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	2 EA	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00
21	362800000-E	876 Rip Rap, Class I	600 TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
22	363500000-E	876 Rip Rap, Class II	2400 TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240,000.00
23	364200000-E	876 Rip Rap, Class A	600 TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
24	364900000-E	876 Rip Rap, Class B	400 TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
25	365600000-E	876 Geotextile for Drainage	3000 SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	481000000-E	1205 Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	6000 LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,200.00
27	600000000-E	1605 Temporary Silt Fence	1000 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,200.00
28	601200000-E	1610 Sediment Control Stone	30 TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	603600000-E	1631 Matting for Erosion Control	700 SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00
30	602900000-E	SP Safety Fence	400 LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,440.00
31	604200000-E	1632 1/4" Hardwire Cloth	50 LF	\$ 14.40	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 360.00
32	604500000-E	SP Temporary Pipe (24")	200 LF	\$ 40.12	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
33	607000000-N	1639 Special Stilling Basin	1 EA	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	607101000-E	SP Wattle	50 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	608400000-E	1660 Seeding and Mulching	1 ACR	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
36	611100000-E	SP Impervious Dike	50 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	611700000-N	SP Response for Erosion Control	5 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
38	611750000-N	SP Concrete Washout Structure	2 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
CONTRACT			TOTAL	\$	715,837.64	TOTAL	\$ 1,063,619.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,390,717.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,348,187.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,770,840.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,777,180.00
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	\$	715,837.64	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,063,619.00	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,390,717.50	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,348,187.50	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,770,840.00	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,777,180.00